Georgia Mountain Food Bank
December 2022

DIVISION TWO

Mobilize & Site Prep
Mobilization, Site Demolition & Clearing
Earthwork

Erosion Control

Storm Drainage

Temporary Gravel

Backfill Walls

Termite Control

Curb & Gutter & Concrete Paving
Erosion Control Maintenance
Asphalt Paving

Stripping & Site Signage
Sidewalks

Fence at Pallet Storage
Landscaping

Dumpster Gate

Site Walls

Irrigation

Site Engineering

Sanitary Sewer

Site Water Lines

Site Layout Staking

DIVISION THREE
Slabs On Grade

DIVISION FOUR
Brick
Stone

DIVISION FIVE
Structural Steel
Canopy
Compactor Gates
Erection

Metal Stairs
Bollards
Handrails

1,510
11,900
190,406
38,970
36,398
5,000
6,500
2,000
187,413
4,500
104,780
2,995

19,348
75,000

8,500

8,485

372,900

58,792

90,984
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DIVISION SIX
Rough Misc. Carpentry 4,320
Finish & Millwork 7,875

DIVISION SEVEN
Downspout Piping Allowance 15,000
Sealants

DIVISION EIGHT

Hollow Metal 23,961
Windows

Glass & Glazing 16,900
Finish Hardware 13,138
Overhead Doors 21,103
Wood Doors 9,718
DIVISION NINE

Resilient Floor & Carpeting 24,717
Stair and Epoxy Flake 6,200
Veneer Stone at Radius Wall

Painting & Caulking & Masonry Coating 56,445
Office Walls, Ceilings & Insulation 71,361
Exterior Walls Furring, Studs, Insul &

Drywall 94,673
CFMF

DIVISION TEN

Fire Extinguishers 795
Fire Sprinkler Heads to ACT

Signage & Graphics 400

DIVISION ELEVEN

OH Door Lift Rental & Handling 3,150
Dock Seals 8,400
Dock Leveler 22,200

DIVISION TWELVE
Casework 6,299

DIVISION THIRTEEN
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Pre-Engineered Building
Misc. Flat Metal

Erection

Remove Existing End Wall
Cooler / Freezer

Roof Insulation

DIVISION FIFTEEN

Plumbing

Grease Trap & Plumbing for Dumpster
Extend Sanitary to somewhere allowance
Outside Water

Lift Station or Grinder Pump

Fire Protection

Fire Pump

Outside Underground Line to 5'
Outside Underground Fire Line & Vault

HVAC
Mechanical Pads

DIVISION SIXTEEN
Electrical
Site Lighting

IT and Security Systems Conduit & System

Fire Alarm

Final Clean-up
Dump Fees
Clean Up

EQUIPMENT:
Job Office
Temporary Toilet
Vehicles

Bobcat

Boom Lift Rental
Rental

Small Tools

Fuel

171,085
4,000
104,219
5,444
710,278
28,648

12,000

20,000

102,400

58,123

214,000

4,335
3,600
16,607

5,000
2,160
9,600
2,700

3,000
2,400
9,353
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Schedule 3,592
Storage Container 1,350
Meetings 2,881

TEMPORARY UTILITIES:

Gas

Water

Electrical

Job Phone 2,400
Meter Fees (Water & Sewer)

Job Sign 2,000
Drinking Water 360

DELIVERIES:

Deliveries To & From Job

Freight

Load & Unload

Barricades & Fencing 4,000
Safety Signs & Equipment 700
Soil Testing by Owner Allowance

Testing, Concrete & Steel Allowance

Plans & Postage 1,200
Superintendent 87,812
Assistant Superintendent

Project Manager 51,224
Assistant Project Manager 23,642
Accounting & Clerical & Software 17,000
Permits, Licenses & Impact Fees 3,555
Rentals

Travel & Hotel
Contingency

Professional Insurance 14,000
Drug Testing 400
Insurance 23,064
SUBTOTAL 3,361,169
Contractor's Fee 235,281

BOND COST 35,965

TOTAL 3,632,415



