## Georgia Mountain Food Bank December 2022

### **DIVISION TWO**

Mobilize & Site Prep Mobilization, Site Demolition & Clearing Earthwork Erosion Control Storm Drainage Temporary Gravel Backfill Walls Termite Control Curb & Gutter & Concrete Paving Erosion Control Maintenance Asphalt Paving Stripping & Site Signage Sidewalks	$\begin{array}{c} 1,510\\ 11,900\\ 190,406\\ 38,970\\ 36,398\\ 5,000\\ 6,500\\ 2,000\\ 187,413\\ 4,500\\ 104,780\\ 2,995\end{array}$
Fence at Pallet Storage	19,348
Landscaping	75,000
Dumpster Gate Site Walls Irrigation	
Site Engineering Sanitary Sewer Site Water Lines	8,500
Site Layout Staking	8,485
DIVISION THREE Slabs On Grade	372,900
DIVISION FOUR Brick Stone	58,792
DIVISION FIVE Structural Steel Canopy Compactor Gates Erection Metal Stairs Bollards Handrails	90,984

## Georgia Mountain Food Bank December 2022

<b>DIVISION SIX</b> Rough Misc. Carpentry Finish & Millwork	4,320 7,875
<b>DIVISION SEVEN</b> Downspout Piping Allowance Sealants	15,000
<b>DIVISION EIGHT</b> Hollow Metal Windows	23,961
Glass & Glazing Finish Hardware	16,900 13,138
Overhead Doors	21,103
Wood Doors	9,718
	04 747
Resilient Floor & Carpeting	24,717
Stair and Epoxy Flake Veneer Stone at Radius Wall	6,200
Painting & Caulking & Masonry Coating	56,445
Office Walls, Ceilings & Insulation	71,361
Exterior Walls Furring, Studs, Insul &	,
Drywall	94,673
CFMF	
DIVISION TEN	
Fire Extinguishers	795
Fire Sprinkler Heads to ACT	
Signage & Graphics	400
DIVISION ELEVEN OH Door Lift Rental & Handling	3,150
Dock Seals	8,400
Dock Leveler	22,200
	0.000
Casework	6,299
DIVISION THIRTEEN	

# Georgia Mountain Food Bank

Pre-Engineered Building Misc. Flat Metal Erection Remove Existing End Wall Cooler / Freezer Roof Insulation	171,085 4,000 104,219 5,444 710,278 28,648
DIVISION FIFTEEN Plumbing Grease Trap & Plumbing for Dumpster Extend Sanitary to somewhere allowance Outside Water	12,000 20,000
Lift Station or Grinder Pump Fire Protection Fire Pump Outside Underground Line to 5' Outside Underground Fire Line & Vault	102,400
HVAC Mechanical Pads	58,123
<b>DIVISION SIXTEEN</b> Electrical Site Lighting IT and Security Systems Conduit & System Fire Alarm	214,000
Final Clean-up Dump Fees Clean Up	4,335 3,600 16,607
EQUIPMENT: Job Office Temporary Toilet Vehicles Bobcat Boom Lift Rental Rental Small Tools Fuel	5,000 2,160 9,600 2,700 3,000 2,400 9,353

# Georgia Mountain Food Bank

Schedule Storage Container Meetings	3,592 1,350 2,881
TEMPORARY UTILITIES: Gas	
Water	
Electrical	
Job Phone	2,400
Meter Fees (Water & Sewer)	2 000
Job Sign Drinking Water	2,000 360
	000
DELIVERIES:	
Deliveries To & From Job	
Freight Load & Unload	
Barricades & Fencing	4,000
Safety Signs & Equipment	700
Soil Testing by Owner Allowance	
Testing, Concrete & Steel Allowance	
Plans & Postage	1,200
Superintendent	87,812
Assistant Superintendent	
Project Manager	51,224
Assistant Project Manager	23,642
Accounting & Clerical & Software Permits, Licenses & Impact Fees	17,000 3,555
Rentals	5,555
Travel & Hotel	
Contingency	
Professional Insurance	14,000
Drug Testing	400
Insurance	23,064
SUBTOTAL	3,361,169
Contractor's Fee	235,281
BOND COST	35,965
TOTAL	======================================